CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

May 20, 2014

Agenda Item: 6.2

Subject: Approval of Agreement – South Bay Workforce Investment Board, Incorporated, District

<u>Background</u>: The South Bay Workforce Investment Board, Inc. (SBWIB, Inc.) offers employment training services under the Federal Workforce Investment Act, Welfare to Work, and other specially funded programs to persons located in Southern California, which is part of the Chabot-Las Positas Community College District's OSHA Training Center's Region IX.

SBWIB, Inc. has secured funding to conduct assessments for out of work individuals that test their comprehension and performance levels for customer service, computer skills, and interpersonal skills. The program is focused around WIB and One-Stop Centers, and the assessment is funded through WIA funds.

<u>Recommended Action</u>: That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed agreement with South Bay Workforce Investment Board, Incorporated for the period May 21, 2014 through June 30, 2015. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the agreement on behalf of the District.

Submitted: Jeffrey M. Kingston/Date

Approved: Jannett N. Jackson/Date

APPROVED

DISAPPROVED

TABLED